Being a bylaw of the Central Coast Regional District to fix the rates and charges for recreation programs in Electoral Areas C, D and E of the Central Coast Regional District.

WHEREAS the Central Coast Regional District has the authority by Bylaw No. 407, 2012 for the function of recreational programs;

AND WHEREAS the Board of Directors are authorized to fix and charge registration and/or user fees for recreational programs;

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Directors of the Central Coast Regional District, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. There shall hereby be fixed a charge for the following recreational programs:

Volleyball	\$75	per team
Slow Pitch	\$200	per team
Concession rental	\$115	per occurrence

- 2. Bylaw No. 340, cited as "Bella Coola Valley Parks / Recreation Commission Recreation Program Rates and Charges Bylaw No. 340, 2001" is hereby repealed.
- 3. This bylaw may be cited as the "Bella Coola Valley Parks and Recreation Program Rates and Charges Bylaw No. 463, 2016"

READ A FIRST TIME this	12^{th}	day of	May, 2016
READ A SECOND TIME this	12th	day of	May, 2016
READ A THIRD TIME this	12^{th}	day of	May , 2016

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED this 9th day of June, 2016

Board Chair

Chief Administrative Officer

I hereby certify this bylaw to be a true and correct copy of Bylaw No. 463, cited as the "Bella Coola Valley Parks and Recreation Program Rates and Charges Bylaw No. 463, 2016"

Chief Administrative Officer